
RECTRON

RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES ( 1N4001 THRU 1N4007 )

FIG. 1 - TYPICAL FORWARD CURRENT 
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FIG. 3 - MAXIMUM NON-REPETITIVE FORWARD 
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FIG. 2 - MAXIMUM INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD
 CHARACTERISTICS
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FIG. 5 - TYPICAL JUNCTION CAPACITANCE

REVERSE VOLTAGE, ( V )
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FIG. 4 - MAXIMUM REVERSE CHARACTERISTICS 
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AXIAL LEAD TAPING SPECIFICATIONS
FOR RECTIFIERS

Axial lead devices are packed in accordance with EIA standard RS-296-D and specifications given below.

COMPNENT
OUTLINE

T-1
R-1

A-405
A-405
DO-41
DO-41
DO-15

R-3
DO-201AD

R-6 10.0mm
10.0mm
5.0mm
5.0mm
5.0mm
5.0mm
5.0mm
5.0mm
5.0mm
5.0mm 26.0mm

26.0mm
26.0mm

26.0mm

52.4mm
52.4mm
52.4mm
52.4mm
52.4mm

52.4mm

TOLERANCE
2.0mm/20pitch
2.0mm/20pitch
2.0mm/20pitch
2.0mm/20pitch
2.0mm/20pitch
2.0mm/10pitch
2.0mm/10pitch
2.0mm/10pitch
2.0mm/10pitch
2.0mm/10pitch

CUMULATIVE PITCH
INNER TAPECOMPONENT

PITCH A PITCH B
  0.5mm (.020")  0.5mm (.020")   1.5mm (.059")

E
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Fig.: Configuration of AXIAL LEAD TAPING

Component alignment
Tape width
Exposed adhesive
Body eccentricity
Reel outside diameter
Reel inner diameter
Feed hole diameter
Reel width

Z
T
E

IL1-L2I
D

D1

DO

W

1.2 Max.
6.0   0.4

0.8 Max.
1.0 Max.

330.0
85.7   0.3
30.5   0.4
79.0   1.0

0.047 Max.
0.236   0.016
0.032 Max.
0.039 Max.

13.0
3.374   0.012
1.201   0.016
3.110   0.039

ITEM SYMBOL SPECIFICATIONS (mm) SPECIFICATIONS (inch)

Notes : 1.Each component lead shall be sandwiched between tapes for a minimum of 3.2mm (0.126").
2.The reel width "W" for 26mm taping is 50.0   1.0mm (1.97"    0.040").



PACKAGING OF DIODE AND BRIDGE RECTIFIERS

AMMO   PACK

PACKAGE PACKING
CODE

REEL
( EA )

COMPONENT
SPACE(mm) (mm) (mm)

TAPE SPACE BOX SIZE CARTON
SIZE(mm)

CARTON
( EA )

GROSS
WEIGHT (Kg)

DO-41

DO-41

-F

-E

3,000

3,000

5.0

5.0

52

26

255*73*100

256*48*94

400*268*225

365*270*217

30,000

42,000

13.0

12.41

BULK   PACK
 PACKAGE 

DO-41

EA PER BOX INNER BOX SIZE
(mm)

CARTON SIZE
(mm) EA PER CARTON GROSS

WEIGHT(Kg)

1,000 194*75*21 415*220*255 50,000 16.2

PACKING CODE

-B

REEL  PACK

PACKAGE GROSS
WEIGHT(Kg)

EA PER
REEL

COMPONENT
SPACE TAPE SPACE

(mm)
CARTON SIZE

(mm) (mm)
EA PER
CARTON

REEL DIA

DO-41 5,000 5.0 52 330 355*350*335     20,000 10.49-T

PACKING
CODE (mm)

EA PER

BOX
5,000

INNER

eg(TYPE):1N4007-B

eg(TYPE):1N4007-T

eg(TYPE):1N4007-F,1N4007-E



RECTRON
Attachment information about 1N400X 

1. Internal Circuit 

                                  Cathode 

Anode

2. Marking on the body 

3. The net weight   330mg / pcs 

4. Taping packaging specification 

4.1 All polarized components must be oriented in one direction. 
4.2 For diode, at least one side of the cathode lead tape should be 

red, and anode lead tape should be white. 
4.3A minimum 300 mm (12”) leader shall be provided at each end 

of the reel.
4.4 Staples shall not be used for splicing. Splice length shall be 4.0 

inches minimum and shall not be misaligned more than 0.8mm. 

V  X  X
Year - code 
Cathode Band Plant - code 

Rectron Logo Month - code

1N 4 0 0 X  Part No. 

Voltage-code 
1-------50V     5-------600V 
2-------100V    6-------800V 
3-------200V    7-------1000V 
4-------400V    



RECTRON
Attachment information about 1N400X 

5. Items marked on the reel box and carton 

5.1 On the reel (for –T)  
CUSTOMER 
TYPE
QUANTITY
LOT NO. 
Q.A.
REMARK

5.2 On the box (for –E & -F) 
TYPE
QUANTITY
LOT NO. 
Q.A.

5.3 On the carton 
CUSTOMER 
TYPE
QUANTITY
LOT NO. 
REMARK



1. BOX

Packing L W H

Code (mm) (mm) (mm)

-F 255 100                    73

-E 256 94                      46

3. CARTON

Packing L W H

Code (mm) (mm) (mm)

-T 355 350                    335

-F 402 270 225

-E 347 320 220

2. REEL

Packing D

Code (mm)

-T 178

D

-W 330



                 Rectron Inc reserves the right to make changes without notice to any product 
              specification herein� to make corrections� modifications� enhancements or other 
              changes. Rectron Inc or anyone on its behalf assumes no responsibility or liabi-
              lity for any errors or inaccuracies.  Data sheet specifications and its information 
              contained are intended to provide a product description only. "Typical" paramet-
              ers which may be included on RECTRON data sheets and/ or specifications ca-
              n and do vary in different applications and actual performance may vary over ti-
              me.  Rectron Inc does not assume any liability arising out of the application or 
              use of any product or circuit.

                 Rectron products are not designed� intended or authori�ed for use in medical�
              life-saving implant or other applications intended for life-sustaining or other rela-
              ted applications where a failure or malfunction of component or circuitry may di-
              rectly or indirectly cause in�ury or threaten a life without expressed written appr-
              oval of Rectron Inc.  Customers using or selling Rectron components for use in 
              such applications do so at their own risk and shall agree to fully indemnify Rect-
              ron Inc and its subsidiaries harmless against all claims� damages and expendit-
              ures.

DISCLAIMER NOTICE



Mouser Electronics
  

Authorized Distributor
 
  

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 
 
 
 Rectron:   

  1N4001-B  1N4003-B  1N4001-T  1N4005-T  1N4005-B  1N4005G-T  1N4004-B  1N4004-T  1N4006-T  1N4006-B 

1N4002-B  1N4002-T  1N4003-T  1N4007-T  1N4007-B

http://www.mouser.com/rectron
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1N4001-B
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1N4003-B
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1N4001-T
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1N4005-T
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1N4005-B
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1N4005G-T
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1N4004-B
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1N4004-T
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1N4006-T
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1N4006-B
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1N4002-B
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1N4002-T
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1N4003-T
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1N4007-T
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1N4007-B

